

## Press Release

## Peab Industri receives order from LKAB

Peab Industri has been commissioned to carry out transport works at LKAB's facilities in Svappavaara. The work comprises the handling of raw materials and additives as well as finished goods. The duration of the agreement is four years with a possibility of a prolongation for an additional four. The yearly sales value is estimated at approximately 50 MSEK.

Work on the planned mining activities at Svappavaara is also included as an option. If this option is exercised in 2009, Peab Industri will also be responsible for necessary transport services for mining.

"With this agreement we have a good basis for growth in the important machinery and transport services market in Malmfälten," says K-G Karlsson, deputy CEO of Peab Industri.

Peab Industri engages in machinery and transport activities under the Cliffton trademark. In 2007, activities were set up in Norrland, where the company operates in Boden, Luleå and Åre.

For additional information, please contact: K-G Karlsson, deputy CEO Peab Industri +46 431 44 96 00 Staffan Bremander, Corp. Comm. Mgr. Peab Industri + 46 733 37 11 10

Previous press releases from Peab Industri are available at www.peabindustri.com.

Peab Industri is a leading producer of products and provider of services for the Nordic construction and civil engineering market. The net sales exceed SEK 7 billion and the number of employees is approximately 2 400. Business is conducted in Sweden, Norway and Finland. The share is listed on the OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm. The main office is located in Ängelholm in Skåne, Sweden.

Peab Industri AB	Information	Staffan Bremander
Information	Phone	+46 431 449606
staffan.bremander@peabindustri.se	Mobile phone	+46 733 371110
peabindustri.com	Home phone	+46 35 59707